UNIVERSITY OF HAIFA
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Academic Calendar for International Master's Degree Programs

2024-2025

Semester layout:*

Winter Semester:

Sunday November 3 2024 - Monday, February 3¢, 2025
Winter Semester Exams:*
Term A: From Tuesday, February 4" to Tuesday, February 25", 2025

Term B: From Wednesday, February 26" to Thursday, March 13", 2025

Spring Semester:

Monday, March 17t - Tuesday, July 15t, 2025
Spring Semester Exams: **
Term A: From Wednesday, July 2" to Wednesday, July 23, 2025

Term B: From Thursday, July 24t to Friday, August 8", 2025

Summer Semester: ***

Sunday, July 13" - Sunday, August 31st, 2025
Summer Semester Exams: **
Term A: From Monday, September 15t to Friday, September 12", 2025

Term B: From Sunday, September 14" to Tuesday, September 30" 2025

Specific Holidays, Days and Breaks throughout the year:
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e Christmas Break: Wednesday, December 25" 2024

e Hanukkah Break: Sunday, December 29"~ 2024

e Ta'anis Esther: Thursday, March 13t 2025 (exams end at 18:00)

e Purim : Friday, March 14" — Sunday March 16™ 2025

e Passover Break: From Wednesday, April 9" to Friday, April 18" 2025 Classes
will resume on Sunday, April 20" 2025

e Holocaust Remembrance Eve: Wednesday, April 23 2025(classes end at
18:00)

e Campus Event for Holocaust Remembrance Day: Thursday, April 24t 2025
between 10:00-12:00

e Completion of the Ramadan fast (Eid al-Fitr): to be determined****

e Campus Event for Memorial Day for fallen IDF Soldiers and victims of
terrorist attacks: Tuesday, April 29" 2025 between 12:00-14:00 (classes end
at 18:00)

e Memorial Day for fallen IDF Soldiers and victims of terrorist attacks: (No
Classes): Wednesday, April 30" 2025

e Israel's Independence Day holiday: Thursday, May 1t 2025

e Student's Day: to be determined****

e Shavuot Break: Sunday, June 1%t to Monday, June 2" 2025. Classes will

resume on Tuesday, June 3 2025

* Please note that MBA programs study in a five-period layout. For further information

please contact your program
** Exam dates may be extended further.

*** Please be aware that the Summer Semester dates may change depending on
academic needs, and that the Summer semester coincides with the second semester

of exams.

**** This will be determined at a later date.
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